e MAHARSHI DAYANAN UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

University Computer Centre

Subject: Notice for inviting sealed Quotations for purchasing of IT
equipments

_CaP
‘ \/(7 The University Computer Centre required following IT equipments make 'D'
Link/HP/strelie etc.)

Sr.No. Name of Items Qty. Estimated Cost

1. 24 Core SM Optical Fibre cable 600 mtr
Fiber Type : 9/125um (0S1) singlemode,
Jacket with Corrugated steel armor, Water
blocking, Opperating  temp-40°  to
70°C,Attenuation Singlemode: 0.40dB/km
@ 1310nm; 0.30dB/km @ 1550nm

2. 6 Core SM optical Fibre Cable 900 mtr
Fiber Type : 9/125um (0S1) singlemode,
Jacket with Corrugated steel armor, Water
blocking, Opperating  temp-40°  to
70°C,Attenuation Singlemode: 0.40dB/km
@ 1310nm; 0.30dB/km @ 1550nm

3. Concrete Chamber 4
Making of RCC, 4 feet diameter in round
shape with cover , Water Proff ,Hight is 3
feet.

4. Universal Jointing Consortium 4
24f*3 fiber termination support, three
30mm size rubber grommets, Water Proof,
Solid plastic material which have dust not
effect.

5. LIU 4
24 port, Rack Mount min. 1u thick, all metal
body construction, Lockable, 24 S.M.
duplex SC adapters ,Accessories: Mounting
hardware and fiber routing accessory kit
included; contains 2 fiber management
spools, two 30mm size rubber grommets,
one cable gland, Cable Ties and #12-24 and
M6 x 1 mounting screws.




Concrete route marker 15
Make of Rcc Min. 3 iron Saria, Pole type
marker, dimensan of 150 mm *100mm
hight 3.5 feet

Cat 6 UTP cable Roll (305 mtr) 8
4 Pair 23 awg 350MHZ ETL/UL Verified as
per EIA/TIA-568 B.2 ,N/W Support
1000Mbps, Material solid bare copper,
polythylene Insulation, operating temp -
20C to 60C

24 Port L2 Managed Switch 11
1000 Mbps RJA5 Ethernet 24 ports,
Manged with Ip address, CLI & GuUI
Configration with Web & telnet based,
support min. 50 Vlan,Rack Mountable with
proper accessories.Should have Flash ROM
of 32MB or more.Should have DRAM of
256MB or more.Should support STP
instances.Should support 802.1p Quality of
Service (QoS) with Strict Priority (SP),
Weighted Round Robin (WRR)

Cat 6 STP Cable Roll (305 mtr) 3
4 Pair 23 awg 350MHZ ETL/UL Verified as
per EIA/TIA-568 B.2 , N/W Support
1000Mbps, Material solid bare copper,
polythylene Insulation, operating temp -
20C to 60C , 0.5 MM TIN COPPER DRAIN

WIRE & ALUMINIUM /
POLYSTER TAPE.NOMINAL 0.50 MM THICK
PVC COATING

10. 12U rack 3

Single Section Unit, Rigid frame that can be
fixed to the wall, Top and bottom cable
entry facility, Front section with glass door
and lock, min. load Rating 15 kg, 600mm
wide x 500mm deep,

Total:

You are requested to kindly quote your rates for the same. Terms and
conditions for quoting the rates are given below-

1. All charges payable by the University should clearly be stated.




The quotation should be submitted only if the material is available in
your ready stock and can be provided within one month. The supplier
should be an having PAN India License.

Sealed quotation should reach the office of the undersigned by name
on/before 28.03.2014 at 3:30 pm quoting our reference and due date
of opening on the envelope. The quotations will be opened at 4.00 pm
on the same day.

Quantities specified may increase or decrease.

The acceptance of goods is subject to the approval of Inspection
Committee.

. If your rates are approved by DGS&D and other Central/State Agency,
the same must be mentioned and the copy of the contract be
attached.

- Dispute, if any, will be subject to Rohtak Jurisdiction.

. The University reserves the right to reject any or all quotations
without assigning any reason thereof. /
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